

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 01927 Version: 1 Name: Covance to Use Parking Space at Warner Park,

During Kinsman Boulevard Construction

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

File created: 8/29/2005 In control: BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS

On agenda: 9/20/2005 **Final action:** 9/20/2005

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Authorizing the Parks Department to enter into a short term Use Agreement with Covance to allow

Covance to park 350 employee vehicles at Warner Park for a fee of \$12 per stall per month.

Sponsors: Santiago Rosas, Paul E. Skidmore

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Place On File	Pass
9/14/2005	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO PLACE ON FILE - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
9/6/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
8/31/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	
8/29/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
8/29/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	

Fiscal Note

Revenues are estimated at \$4,200 per month through November 1, 2005.

Title

Authorizing the Parks Department to enter into a short term Use Agreement with Covance to allow Covance to park 350 employee vehicles at Warner Park for a fee of \$12 per stall per month.

Body

WHEREAS, Covance approached the Parks Department with a request for a short term Use Agreement for employee parking at Warner Park,

WHEREAS, Covance has requested a Use Agreement for parking 350 employee vehicles at Warner Park in a location designated by Parks,

WHEREAS, the Parks Department has evaluated the proposal and used a formula that considered the overall land value of the site and the cost to maintain the site in determining an appropriate User Fee in the amount of twelve dollars (\$12.00) per stall per month,

WHEREAS, the Use Agreement will be in effect from the time of Common Council adoption of this resolution through November 1, 2005.

WHEREAS, Covance will operate a shuttle service for its employees between Warner Park and Covance between the hours of 4:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m., Monday through Friday during the Use term,

WHEREAS, Covance employees will have placards that will be displayed in the windshield of their vehicles verifying license plate number and vehicle model,

WHEREAS, Covance will provide the City with a Certificate of Insurance naming the City as additional insured, WHEREAS, Covance will provide intermittent security to the Warner Park parking lot if requested by the City. NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Parks Department is authorized to enter into a short term Use Agreement with Covance for the parking of 350 Covance employee vehicles at Warner Park from the time of Common Council adoption of this Resolution through November 1, 2005, for a fee of \$12 per stall per month.